OPTEK Technology Inc. — 1645 Wallace Drive, Carrollton, Texas 75006
Phone: (972) 323-2200 or (800) 341-4747    FAX: (972) 323-2396   sensors@optekinc.com   www.optekinc.com
Issue E  06/2012
Page 1 of 2
Six-Element SMD Photodiode Array
OPR2100, OPR2100T, OPR2100HS, OPR2100HST
OPTEK reserves the right to make changes at any time in order to improve design and to supply the best product possible.
Description:

conditions, while the gold-plated wraparound solder pads provide exceptional storage and wetting characteristics.
See Application Bulletin 237 for handling instructions.
Ordering Information
Part
Number Sensor # of
Elements
Responsivity
(mA/mW) Min
Reverse Voltage
Breakdown
Active Area
mm2(each) Packaging
OPR2100 Photodiode Array 6   0.45   50   3.45 Tube
OPR2100T Photodiode Array 6 0.45 50 3.45 Tape & Reel
OPR2100HS Photodiode Array 6 0.45 50 3.45 Tube
OPR2100HST Photodiode Array 6 0.45 50 3.45 Tape & Reel
Bandwidth
55kHz
55kHz
200kHz